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APP
JBL HEADPHONES

GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR #
LISTENING EXPERIENCE WITH THIS FREE APP.

GETITON Available on the
" Google Play D App Store




1 ATTACH EAR TIPS AND ENHANCERS
H 0 w MIX AND MATCH FOR A PERFECT FIT AND AUDIO PERFORMANCE
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JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3 Connected ()

CHoosE "JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3" 10 CONNECT
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JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3 H
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DUAL CONNECT
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CONTROLS

AMBIENT AWARE*

L]
» TALKTHRU*
-~ Cua °°
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BIXBY/SIRI®/0THERS
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TAPx1
TAP 2
TAP =3

HOLD (25)
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o |«

BIXBY/SIRI®/0THERS

®; OkGoogle

VOICE ASSISTANT**

* ENABLE ADVANCE CONTROLS BY CONNECTING YOUR JBL ENDURANCE PEAK3 T0 JBL HEADPHONES APP .
** ENABLE YOUR VOICE ASSISTANT THROUGH JBL HEADPHONES APP AND ASSIGN IT TO YOUR PREFERRED EARBUD (L/R).
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MANUAL SETUP @

CONNECT TO A NEW BLUETOOTH DEVICE FACTORY RESET

(3] N ® —
AT L T N S

L/R { L/R
C\"*_ (\‘.a+—




DO MORE WITH THE APP @
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: | Voice Assistant : Gestures Equalizer «©
Ambient Sound Control ® @ : :
< 8 Google Assstant
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Equalizer >

Native Voce Asistant :
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Customized Gesture o
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Top &hold
Gestures >
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TECH
SPEC

Model:

Driver size:
LOEET A
Earbud:

Charging case:

Earbud battery type:

Charging case battery type:

Charging time:

Talk time:

Music playtime with BT on:
Frequency response:

Impedance:

ENDURANCE PEAK3
10 mm/ 0.39" Dynamic Driver
5V==1A

12.5 g per pc (25 g combined)/
0.0275 Ibs per pc (0.055 Ibs combined)

76 9/0.167 Ibs
Lithium-ion polymer (70 mAh/3.85 V)
Lithium-ion polymer (950 mAh/3.7V)
2 hrs from empty

5.5 hrs

upto 10 hrs

20 Hz - 20 kHz

16 ohm

Sensitivity:
Maximum SPL:
Microphone sensitivity:

Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:

Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:

Bluetooth transmitter
power:

Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:

Maximum operation
temperature:

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

93dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

5.2

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFP V1.7

2.400 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<14dBm

GFSK, n/4 QPSK, 8DPSK

45°C



CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de contréle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute avec cette
application gratuite.
COMMENT LES PORTER
Attachez les embouts et les
extensions

Choisissez et associez pour un
maintien et des performances
audio parfaits

Technologie Twistlock™
PREMIERE UTILISATION
ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Jumelage automatique

Autres

Android™ 6.0+

Choisissez « JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3 »
pourla connexion

DUAL CONNECT

Mode stéréo

Mode mono

COMMANDES

Toucher | Maintenir

Ambient Aware (perception de
Ienvironnement)*

Talkthru*

Bixby/siri®/autres

Assistants vocaux**

* Activez les commandes avancées en
connectant vos JBL ENDURANCE PEAK3 &
I'application JBL Headphones
** Activez votre assistant vocal
via l'application JBL Headphones
etaffectez-le a Iécouteur de votre
choix (6/D).

VOICEAWARE

ARRET

(CONFIGURATION MANUELLE
Connexion a un nouvel appareil
Bluetooth

Réinitialisation d'usine

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

*Disponible uniquement sur Android™
CHARGE R
ETANCHEITEA LEAU ETALA
POUSSIERE IP68
SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
Batterie faible

Charge

Charge complete

Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté

a

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modéle:

Taille de haut-parleur :
Alimentation électrique :
Ecouteurs:

Boitier chargeur :

Type de batterie des
€écouteurs :

Tsz de batterie du boitier
chargeur:

Temps de charge :

Duree de conversation :
Autonomie de musique avec
BT actif :

Sensibilité du microphone :
Version du Bluetooth :
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Bande de fréquences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Puissance de 'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Température de
fonctionnement maximale :

ENDURANCE PEAK3
Haut-parleur dynamique de 10 mm/ 0,39"
S5V==1A

12,5 g piéce (25 g combinés)/

0,0275 Ibs piece ?0,055 Ibs combinés)
76./0,167 Ibs

Polymere lithium-ion (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Polymére lithium-ion (950 mAh/3,7 V)
2 heures depuis vide
5,5 heures

jusqua 10 heures
20Hz- 20 kHz

16 ohms

102dB SPLa 1kHz
-38dBV/Paa1kHz

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,400 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, n/4 QPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
Iytteoplevelse med denne
gratisapp.

TAG DEM PA

Paszt orespidser og forstaerkere
Miks og match for at opnd en
perfekt pasform og lydydelse
Twistlock™-teknologi
FORSTE BRUG

TAND 0G FORBIND
Automatisk parring

Andre

Android™ 6.0+

Veelg "JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3"
for at forbinde

DOBBELT FORBINDELSE
Stereotilstand

Monotilstand

BETJENING

Tryk | Hold

Ambient Aware*

Talkthru*

Bixby/Siri®/andre
Stemmeassistenter**

* Aktiver avanceret betjening ved at
forbinde din JBL ENDURANCE PEAK3
il JBL Headphones-appen @,

** Aktiver din stemmeassistent
via JBL Headphones-appen,

og knyt den til din foretrukne
oretelefon (V/H).

VOICEAWARE

SLUK

MANUEL OPSATNING

Forbind til en ny Bluetooth-enhed
Nulstilling til fabriksindstillinger
GOR MERE MED APPI
OPLADNING

VANDTAT 0G STOVTAT IP68
LED-symboler

Lavt batteri

Opladning

Fuldt opladet

Bluetooth forbinder

Bluetooth forbundet

Bluetooth ikke forbundet



SPECIFIKATIONER
Model:

Enheds-storrelse:
Stramforsyning:
Oretelefon:
Opladekasse:
Batteritype til retelefon:
Opladekasse batteritype
(opladningsetui):
Opladningstid:

Taletid:

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth

tendt:

Frekvensomrade:
Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhed:
Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders
frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt:
Bluetooth-sendemodulation:
Maksimal driftstemperatur:

ENDURANCE PEAK3

10mm/0,39" dynamisk enhed
5V=1A

12,5gppr. stk (25 g kombineret)

769

Lithium-ion polymer (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Lithium-ion polymer (950 mAh/3,7V)
2timer fra tom
5,5 timer

op til 10 timer
20Hz-20kHz
160hm

102 dB SPLved 1kHz
93dB

-38dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, n/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

VERPACKUNGSINHALT
APP

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

und Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN
Ohrstopsel und Aufstze
befestigen

Fiir eine perfekte Passform und
Audio-Performance kinnen die
Aufsétze gemischt werden
Twistlock™-Technologie
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Automatische Kopplung
Weitere

Android™ 6.0+

Zum Verbinden, JBL ENDURANCE
PEAK 3" auswahlen

DUAL CONNECT

Stereo-Modus

Mono-Modus
BEDIENELEMENTE

Tippen | Halten

Ambient Aware
(Umgebungsbewusst)*
Talkthru (Gesprachsbereit)*

Bixby / Siri® / Weitere
Sprachassistenten**

* Aktiviere erweiterte
Bedienelemente, indem du dein
JBL ENDURANCE PEAK3 mit der JBL
Headphones-App @ verbindest.
** Aktiviere den Sprachassistenten
iiber die JBL Headphones-App und
weise ihn deinem bevorzugten
Ohrhérer zu (L/R).

VOICEAWARE

AUSSCHALTEN

MANUELLES SETUP

Mit neuem Bluetooth-Gerat
verbinden

Werkseinstellungen

MACH NOCH MEHR MIT DER APP
*Nur auf Android™ verfiigbar
AUFLADE!

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell: ENDURANCE PEAK3
- "
Energieversorgung: S5V=1A
Ohrhérer: 12,5 g pro Stk. (25 g kombiniert)
Ladebox: 769
Ohrhorer-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Ladebox-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer (950 mAh/3,7V)
Ladezeit: 25td. ab leerem Akku
Sprechzeit: 5,55td.
Musikwiedergabezeit bei
eingeschaltetem BT: Bis zu 10 Std.
Frequenzbereich: 20Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanz: 16 0hm
Empfindlichkeit: 102 dB SPL bei 1 kHz
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 93 dB

Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: ~ -38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz
Bluetooth-Version:

52
A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

WASSER- UND! HT Bluetooth:
{‘é\;l:IIEP:I?AlTEN Frequenzbereich fiir die
a Bluetooth-Ubertragung: 2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz
Akku schwach
Aufladen Bluetooth-
Voll geladen Ubertragungsleistung: <14dBm
BT wird verbunden Bluetooth-
BT verbunden Ubertragungsmodulation:  GFSK, m/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
BT nicht verbunden Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 45 °C




NEPIEXOMENO THZ
IYIKEYAZIAZ

EQAPMOTH

E¢aopaiore akopia peyaliTepo
£ENeyyo Kat e€atopikeuon e
emelpiag akpoaong pe aut Ty
Swpedv epappioyr].

N0 NATO OOPEZETE
ZuvbéoTe Ta aKOUOTIKG Kat Ta
EVIOXUTIKG

Taipiaére Ta yia téheta epappoyn
Kat peyahn anodoon fxou
Teyvohoyia Twistlock™

XPHZH NPOTH OOPA
ANAMMA & ZYNAEEH
Auvtopan (eoén

ANeg

Android™ 6.0+

Emihé€re "JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3"
yiava ouvdeeite

AINAH ZYNAEEH
TTepeo@uVIKI} Aettoupyia
Movoguwviki Aermoupyia
EAETXO!

Natijote | Awatpnon

Ambient Aware (Avtiqyn
nepiBaMovtoc)*

Talkthru*

TEXNIKEEZ NPOAIATPAOEL

Bixby / Siri® / ANeg Moviého: .
BonBoi puvic™* Méyzbog odnyou:
* fl0TE Toug .
ehéyoug ouvdéovtag To JBL Axovotiko:
ENDURANCE PEAK3 e v ®
epappoyi JBL Headphones @ . 0 .
% « KN QopTIoNG:

Ev;pvgnomrnz Tov Bon(?é Timog pmatapiag akouoTIKoU:
QG €W TNC EQapHioyAg JBL Timog umatapiag GG
Headphones kai avtiotoryiote Ty popronG:

070 AKOUOTIKG TV mpoTIdTe (L/R).

Xpdvog gopriong:

VOICEAWA Xpdvog opuhiac:
ANENEPrONOIHEH Alpﬂpxzm‘:wﬂnnpnvuvr'](
XEIPOKINHTH PYBMIZH HougIKr i To BT

Zovbeon o véa uokeur Bluetooth |~ gygpyomomnpévo:
Enavagopd ooty o

pubpiogwy

KANTE NEPIZZOTEPA ME THN

EQAPMOTH Méytoto SPL:

OOPTIZH EvatoBnoia pikpogavou:
ALIABPOXO & ANGEKTIKO XTH ‘ExSoon Bluetooth:

IKONH P68 “ExBoon mpogi Bluetooth:
AEITOYPTIA LED Ebpog ouxvotiTwy mopmod
Xapn\i) otdByn pnatapiag Bluetooth:

Doprion loxug mopmo Bluetooth:
‘Exet goprioet Mipwg Mapdppwon mopmod
Z0vdeon BT Bluetooth:

BT ouvdébnke Méytom Beppokpacia

BT dev ouvdéBnke Aertoupyiac:

ENDURANCE PEAK3

10 mm/ 0,39" Auvayikog 0dnyog
S5V==1A

12,5 g avd tepdyto (25 g o€ ouvSuaopo)/
0,0275 Ibs avd tepdyto (0,055 Ibs o
ouvbuaopo)

76.9/0,167 Ibs

Mohupepwv 10vtwv Mibiou (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Mohupepiv 1dvtwv Mibiou (950 mAh/ 3,7V)

2 wpe otav eivar ddeta
5,5 GpeC

£0¢ 10 Gpec

20Hz-20kHz

16 ohm

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

5.2

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, n/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control

y personaliza tu escucha con
mds detalle en esta aplicacion
gratuita.

(COMO AJUSTARLOS

Coloca las almohadillas para el
oido y los adaptadores
Combinalos para lograr el ajuste
y el rendimiento de audio
perfectos

Tecnologia Twistlock™

USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
ENCENDERY CONECTAR
Vinculacion automética

Otros

Android™ 6.0+

Selecciona "JBL ENDURANCE

PEAK 3" para realizar la conexion.

DUAL CONNECT

Modo estéreo

Modo mono

CONTROLES

Tocar | Mantener

Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

Talkthru*

Bixby/Siri®/Otros

Asistentes de voz**

* Activa los controles avanzados
conectando tus JBL ENDURANCE
PEAK3 a la aplicacion JBL
Headphon
** Activa el asistente de voz mediante
la aplicacion JBL Headphones y
asignalo al auricular que prefieras
(izquierdo o derecho).
VOICEAWARE

APAGA i
(CONFIGURACION MANUAL
Conectar con un dispositivo
Bluetooth nuevo

Restablecer datos de fébrica
(CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION
*Dlspamb\eso\ameme para
And o

RESTIS“NTE ALAGUAYAL

VO IP68
(OMPOKTAMIENTOS DELOS LED
Bateria baja
(arga
(Carga completa
Conectando Bluetooth
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth no conectado



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Modelo:

Tamaiio de la unidad:
Alimentacién:
Auricular:

Funda de carga:

Tipo de bateria del auricular:

Tipo de bateria del estuche
de carga:
Tiempo de carga:
Tiempo de conversacion:
Tiempo de reproduccion
de musica con Bluetooth
activado:

Intervalo de frecuencias:
Impedandia:

Sensibilidad:

NPS maximo:

Sensibilidad del microfono:
Versién Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Intervalo de frecuencias del
transmisor Bluetooth:
Potencia del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

ENDURANCE PEAK3
Umdad dinamica de 10 mm/0,39"
5V==1A

12,5 gpor pieza (25 g

m TEKNISET TIEDOT
PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO Bixby / Siri® / Muut Malli:
VELLUS Puheavustajat** Elementin koko:
Talla ilmaisella voit  *Ota lisdohjaimet kéyttoon i otto:
hallita i littamalla JBL ENDURANCE PEAKS | Nappikuuloke:

769
Polimérica de ion de litio (70 mAh/3,85V)
Polimérica de ion deitio (950 mA/3,7V)

2 horas desde carga agotada
5,5 horas

hasta 10h

20Hz-20kHz

16 0hm

102dBNPS a 1kHz
-38dBV/Paa 1kHz

A.ZDP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7
2,400 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, /4 QPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siit henkilokohtaisemman.
KAYTTOOHJEET

Liita korvasovitteet ja tehostimet
Kokeile ja yhdistele, jotta

saat parhaan istuvuuden ja
danenlaadun

Twistlock™ -tekniikka
ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Automaattinen parinmuodostus
Muut

Android™ 6.0+

Valitse "JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3"
yhteyden muodostamiseksi
KAKSOISLITANTA

Stereotila

Monotila

OHJAIMET

Napauta | Pida

Ambient Aware
(Ymparistdtietoisuus)*
Talkthru*

-kuulokkeesi J
-sovellukseen
o O(a kdyttoon puheavus(ajasl

Headphones

ENDURANCE PEAK3

10mm/0,39" Dynaaminen elementti
SV===1A

12,5 g perkpl (25 g yhdistettyna)/
0,0275 paunaa per kpl (0,055 paunaa
yhdistettyné).

L 76 /0,167 paunaa
aquaJa maarita se haluamaasi Li" ! (70mAN/3,85V)
i V/0). L yyppi: Lt (950 mAh/3,7V)
VOICEAWARE Latausaika: 2 h tyhjas(a
VIRTA POIS Puheai
MANUAALINEN ASENNUS Musiikin toistoaika BT paalla: Jopa 10 h
Yhdisté uuteen bluetooth- Taajuusvaste: 20 Hz- 20 kHz
laitteeseen N N
Impedanssi: 16 ohmia
{igﬂfg:f&'éffﬂ,{’;ﬁ;““‘ Herkdyys: 10248 SPL@1 kitz
KAYTTOMAHDOLLISUUKSIA Maksimi SPL: 93d8
LATAUTUU Mikrofonin herkkyys: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
VEDEN- JA POLYNPITAVA IP68 Bluetooth-versio: 52

LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
Akun varaus vahissa

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd

BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Bluetooth-profiiliversio:
Bluetooth-lahettimen
taajuusal
Bluetooth-Iahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen
modulaatio:

Maksimi kayttolampoti

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, m/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



m MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
ADOBOZ TARTALMA Talkthru* Modell: ~
ALKALMAZAS Bixby / Siri® / Egyebek Hangsz6r6 mérete:
Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazéssal ~ Hangasszisztensek**
még tobb ellendrzést és *Engedeélyezze az aktiv vezérlket
személyre szabott zenehallgatdsi ~ a JBL ENDURANCE PEAK3 és
€élményt kaphat. JBL Headphones alkalmazas @
A HASZNALAT MI‘)DJA osszekapcsoldsaval .
** Engedélyezze a _
aabovtoke asszisztens JBL i

Keverje dssze és vlassza ki a
tokéletes egyezés és audio-
teljesitmény eléréséhez
Twistlock™ technoldgia
ELSO HASZNALAT
BEKAPCSOLAS ES
(SATLAKOZAS
Automatikus parositas
Egyebek

Android™ 6.0+

Vélasszaa, JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3"

elemet a csatlakozdshoz
KETTOS CSATLAKOZAS
Sztered izemmad

Mong iizemméd

VEZERLOK

Koppintds | Tartsa lenyomva
Ambient Aware (Komyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

alkalmazdson keresztill trténg
haszndlatdt és tarsitsa azt barmely
fiilhallgatéhoz (bal/jobb).
VOICEAWARE

KIKAPCSOLAS

MANUALIS BEALLITAS
(satlakozzon egy tj Bluetooth
eszkozhoz

Gyari visszaallitas

TEGYEN TOBBET AZ
ALKALMAZASSAL

TOLTES

ViZALLO ES PORALLO IP68

LED TULAJDONSAGAI
Alacsony akkumulatortoltottség
Toltés

Teljesen feltdltve

BT csatlakoztatdsa

BT csatlakoztatva

BT nincs csatlakoztatva

Zenelejatszas Bluemoth on
keresztiil:
Frekvenciavdlasz:
Impedancia:

Erzékenység:

Maximalis SPL:

Mikrofon érzékenysége:
Bluetooth-verzid:
Bluetooth-profilverzié:
Bluetooth jeladd
frekvenciatartoméanya:
Bluetooth-elada teljesitmé
Bluetooth jeladd modul.

ENDURANCE PEAK3
10 mm/ 0,39" Dinamikus hangsz6ré
SV===1A

12,5 g darabonként (25 g egyiittesen)/

0,0275 font darabonként (0,055 font
egyiittesen)

76 /0,167 font

Litiumion polimer (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Litiumion polimer (950 mAh/3,7V)
2 dra teljesen lemerillt allapothol
5,56ra

akdr 10 6ra

20Hz- 20 kHz
16.0hm

102 dB SPL 1 kHz-en
93dB

-38 dBV/Pa 1 kHz-en

A.ZDPV1 3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz

: <14dBm

GFSK, m/4 QPSK, 8DPSK

Maximalis iizemi hémérséklet: 45 °C

CONTENUTO DELLA
CONFEZIONE
APP

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

COME INDOSSARLI

Posiziona gli inserti auricolari
standard e sagomati

Mischia e abbina per comfort e
prestazioni audio perfetti
Tecnologia Twistlock™

AL PRIMO UTILIZZO
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Abbinamento automatico

Altri

Android™ 6.0+

Scegli "JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3"
per effettuare il collegamento
DUAL O

Modalita stereo

Modalita mono

CONTROLLI

Tocca | Tieni premuto

Ambient Aware*

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Altri

AssistentiVocali**

* Abilita i controlli avanzati
collegando i tuoi JBL ENDURANCE
PEAK3 all'app JBL Headphones!
** Attiva il tuo assistente vocale
tramite I'app JBL Headphones

ed assegnalo all'auricolare
preferito (L/R).

VOICEAWARE

SPEGNIMENTO

IMPOSTAZIONE MANUALE
Collegamento ad un nuovo
dispositivo Bluetooth

Ripristino alle impostazioni
predefinite

FAIDI PIU CON L'APP
*Disponibile solo per Android™
RICARICA
WATERPROOF & DUSTPROOF IP68
COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Batteria scarica

Ricarica

Completamente carica
Collegamento BT

BT collegato

BT non collegato




SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:

Dimensione del driver:
Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

Custodia di ricarica:
Tipo di batteria degli
auricolari:

Tipo di batteria custodia

Duratain mnvevsazmne
Autonomia in riproduzione
con BT attivo:

Risposta in frequema

SPLmassimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:
Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Modulazione del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Temperatura d'esercizio
massima:

ENDURANCE PEAK3
Driver dinamico da 10 mm/ 0,39"
A

12,5 g per pz (25 g combinato)/

0,0275 Ibs per pz (0,055 Ibs combinato)
769/0,167 Ibs

Polimeri agli ioni di litio (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Polimeri agli foni di litio (950 mAh/ 3,7V)
2ore da scarichi

550re

finoa10 ore

20Hz- 20 kHz

16 0hm

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

93

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz

<14dBm

GFSK, n/4 QPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
APP

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met
deze gratis app.

DRAGEN

Bevestig oordopjes en enhancers
Mix en match voor de perfecte
pasvorm en audioprestaties
Twistlock™ technologie
INGEBRUIKNAME
INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Autmatische verbinding
Anderen

Android™ 6.

Selecteer “JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3"
om te verbinden

DUAL CONNECT

Stereo-modus

Mono-modus

REGELAARS

Tik| Ingedrukt houden

Ambient Aware*
(Omgevingsbewust)

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Anderen

Spraakassistenten**

*Maak geavanceerde bediening
mogelijk door de JBL ENDURANCE
PEAK3 op de JBL Headphones app
aantesluiten @,

** Activeer de stemassistent via
de JBL Headphones-app en wijs

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

Maat van driver:

Voeding:

Oordopjes:

Oplaadetui:
. .

deze toe aan de oordopjes van naar
voorkeur (L/R).

VOICEWARE

UITSCHAKELEN

HANDMATIGE INSTELLING
Maak verbinding met een nieuw
Bluetooth-apparaat
Fabrieksinstellingen

DOE MEER MET DE APP

*Alleen beschikbaar op Android™
OPLADEN
WATERDICHT & STOFDICHT IP68
LED-FUNCTIES

Batterij bijna leeg

Opladen

Volledig opgeladen

BT verbinden

BT verbonden

BT niet verbonden

yp
Batterijtype oplader:
Oplaadtijd:
Spreektijd:
Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan:
Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:

Gevoeligheid:

Maximum SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-
zender:

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:

ENDURANCE PEAK3

10 mm/0.39" dynamische driver
5V=1A

12,5 gelk (25 g samen)/

0.0275 pond elk (0.055 pond samen)
764/0.167 pond

Lithium-ion polymeer (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Lithium-ion polymeer (950 mAh/3,7V)
2uur wanneer leeg

5,5 uur

tot maximaal 10 uur

20Hz- 20 kHz

16 0hm

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

93dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz
<14dBm
GFSK, m/4 QPSK, 8DPSK

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur: 45 °C



DETTE ER | ESKEN
APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES DEN

Fest orepluggene og forsterkerne
Miks og match for & finne den
perfekte passformen og lyden
Twistlock™-teknologi

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved &
koble JBL ENDURANCE PEAK3 til JBL
Headphones-appen 8.

** Aktiver taleassistenten gjennom
JBL Headphones-appen og
tilordne den til den foretrukne
oreproppen (H/V).

VOICEAWARE

SLA AV

MANUELL KONFIGURERING

FORSTEGANGS BRUK Koble il en ny Bluetooth-enhet
SLAPA 0G KOBLETIL Tilbakestilling tl

Automatisk ikkinnstil

Andre GJOR MER MED APPEN
Android™ 6.0+ *Kun tilgjengelig pa Android™
Velg "JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3" LADER

for & koble til Vanntett og stovtett, IP68
DUAL CONNECT LED-ATFERD

Stereomodus Lite batteri

Monomodus Lader

KONTROLLER Fulladet

Tapp | Hold BT koble til

Ambient Aware* BT tilkoblet

Talkthru* BT ikke tilkoblet

Bixby /Siri® / Andre

Stemmeassistenter**

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:

Driverstorrelse:
Stromforsyning:

ENDURANCE PEAK3
10mm/0,39" dynamisk driver
5V=1A

Grepropp: 12,5 g pr. stk. (25 g kombinert)/
0,0275 pund pr. stk. (0,055 pund
kombinert)

Ladeeske: 764/0,167 pund

[/] Litium-ion-polymer (70 mAh /3,85 V)
Litium-ion-polymer (950 mAh /3,7 V)

Ladeeskens batteritype:

Frekvensrespons:
Impedans:

Fglsomhet:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Frekvensomrade for
Bluetooth-sender:
Bluetooth-senderens strom:
Modulasjon for Bluetooth-
sender:

Maks driftstemperatur:

2timer nar tomt

5,5 timer

opptil 10 timer

20Hz~20kHz

16 0hm

102 dB SPLvid 1kHz

93dB

-38 dBV/Pa ved 1kHz

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400-2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, m/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU Bixby / Siri® / Inne
APLIKACJA Asystenci gtosowi**
Iyskaj je k *Wha

‘moliwose personalizacji brzmienia,
wykorzystujac te bezplatng aplikadie.
JAK KORZYSTACZE SLEUCHAWEK
Zat6z koricowki i wkfadki
Potacz ze sobg odpowiednie
koricowki i wkladki, aby uzyskac
wygode noszenia stuchawek i
najlepsze parametry audio
Technologia Twistlock™
PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
WLACZANIE ZASILANIA |
(ZENIE

Automatyczne parowanie

Inne

Android™ 6.0+

Wybierz, JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3,
aby pofaczy¢

DUAL CONNECT

Tryb diwigku stereo

Tryb diwieku mono
STEROWANIE

Stuknij | Przytrzymaj

Ambient Aware (wlacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie) *

Talkthru*

sterowanie poprzez pofaczenie JBL
ENDURANCE PEAK3 2 aplikadja JBL
Headphone:
**Whaez asystenta glosowego w
aplikagji JBL Headphones i przypisz
go do preferowanej stuchawki (L/P).
VOICEAWAI

WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA

RECZNA KONFIGURACJA

taczenie z nowym urzadzeniem
Bluetooth

Przywracanie ustawier fabrycznych
WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKACI

*Dostepne tylko na Androida™
LADOWANIE

(ODPORNE NA WODE I PYL, KLASA
(OCHRONY IP68

DZIALANIE DIODY LED

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Pefne nafadowanie

Nawiazywanie pofaczenia BT

BT podfaczone

BT niepodtaczone




SPECYFIKACJATECHNICZNA
Model:

Rozmiar przetwornika:
Zasilanie:

Stuchawka:

Pokrowiectadujacy:
{p akumulatora do
shuchawek:
yg akumulatora w etui
ujacym:
Czastadowania:
Czas rozmowy:
Czas odtwarzania muzyki 2

wiaczona funkgja Bluetooth:

Pasmo przenoszenia:
Impedangja:
Efektywnosé:

Maksymalne cisnienie
akustyczne SPL:

Czutosc mikrofonu:

Wersja Bluetooth:

Wersja profilu Bluetooth:
Pasmo przenoszenia
nadajnika Bluetooth:

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth:
Modulacja nadajnika
Bluetooth:

Maks. temperatura robocza:

ENDURANCE PEAK3

10 mm/0,39" gtosnik dynamiczny
SV===1A

12,5 g szt. (25 g facznie)/ 0,0275 funta

szt. (0,055 funta facznie)

76 9/0,167 funta

Polimerowy litowo-jonowy

(70 mAh/3,85V)

Polimerowy litowo-jonowy

(950 mAh/3,7V)

2godz. od wyczerpania

5,5godz.

do 10 godz.
20Hz-20kHz

16 omow

102 dB SPL przy 1 kHz

93dB
-38dBV/Pa przy 1kHz

APV 3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, m/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Modelo:

CONTEODO DA CAIXA Bixby, Siri® ou Outros .
APLICATIVO Assistentes de voz** Tamanho do (irlver:
Tenha mais controle e * At troles avan 0
personalizagdo na sua experiéncia  conectando seu JBL ENDURANCE PEAK3 Fone de ouvido:
de dudio com esse aplicativo a0 aplicativo JBL Headphones @ .
gratuito. **Com o aplicativo JBL Headphones, | Estojo de carregamento:
MODO DE USAR ative o assistente de voz e escolha Tipo de bateria do fone
Ajuste as ponteiras e para um dos fones de ouvido de ouvido:
potenciadores (esquerdo ou direito). Bateria do estojo para
Experimente vérias combinacoes  VOICEAWARE carregamento:
até encontrar amais apropriadae  DESLIGA Tempo de carga:
omelhor desempenho de sonoro  CONFIGURACAO MANUAL Tempo de conversagao:
Tecnologia Twistlock™ Conectar a um novo dispositivo Tempo de reprodugao
PRIMEIRA VEZ UTILIZANDO bluetooth (Bluetooth ligado):
LIGAR E CONECTAR Restaurar de configuragdes Resposta de frequéncia:
Emparelhamento automatico defabrica Impedancia:

MAIS RECURSOS COM 0

Outros

Android™ 6.0+

Escolha "JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3"
para conectar

DUAL CONNECT

Modo estéreo

Modo mono

CONTROLES

Toque | Mantenha pressionado
Ambient Aware (reconhece o
ambiente ao redor)*

Talkthru (permite conversar sem
tirar os fones)*

APLICATIVO
CARREGANDO
IMPERMEAVEL E A PROVA DE
POEIRA IP68
FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
Bateria fraca

(arregando

Bateria carregada
Bluetooth conectando
Bluetooth conectado
Bluetooth nao conectado

Sensibilidade:
SPL mdximo:

Sensibilidade do microfone:

Versao Bluetooth:

Versdes de perfil Bluetooth:

Intervalo de frequéncia do
transmissor Bluetooth:
Poténcia de transmissao
Bluetooth:

Modulago de transmissao
Bluetooth:

ENDURANCE PEAK3
Driver dindmico de 10 mm/ 0,39"
1A

12,5 g por pega (25 g combinada)/
0,0275 Ibs por peca (0,055 Ibs combinadas)
76/0,1671bs

Polimero de fon de litio (70 mAh/ 3,85V)
Polimero de ion delitio (950 mAh/ 3,7 V)
até 2 horas (carga total)

5,5 horas

Atée 10 horas

20Hza 20kHz

16 ohms

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

93dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6 e HFP V1.7
2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz

<14dBm

GFSK, m/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
C

Temperatura maxima de uso: 45°



DETTA FINNS | LADAN
APPEN

F& annu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den har
gratis-appen.

HUR DE SKA SITTA

Sitt fast drontoppar och
forstarkare

Blanda och kombinera for
att fa optimal passform och
perfekt ljud
Twistlock™-teknik

FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN
SLAPA & ANSLUT
Automatisk parkoppling

for att ansluta

DUAL CONNECT
Stereo-lige
Mono-lage
KONTROLLER
Knacka pé | Hall inne
Ambient Aware*
TalkThru*

Bixby / Siri® / Ovriga
Rostassistenter**
* Aktivera avancerade kontroller

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell:

Storlek pa hogtalarelement:
Stromforsorjning:

genom att ansluta din JBL Gronsnickor
ENDURANCE PEAK3 till JBL i .
Headphones-appen @. ?}ildnmgsfo:val, —
** Aktivera din rostassistent orlurarnas atterityp:
med JBL ppenoch | Laddni
tilldela den till Gronsnackan du batterityp:
foredrar (H/V). Laddningstid:
VOICEAWARE Samtalstid:
STANG AV Musikspelstid med BT pa:
MANUELL INSTALLNING Frekvensomfang:
Anslut en ny Bluetooth-enhet Impedans:
Fabriksaterstalining sndlighet:
GOR MER MED APPEN ;’;;"S'gre'
*Tillganglig bara for Android™ N -

DAR Mikrofonkanslighet:

VATTEN- OCH DAMMSAKER IP68
LED-FUNKTION

Lag batteriniva

Laddar

Fullt laddad

BT ansluter

BT anslutet

BT ¢j anslutet

Bluetooth-version:
Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-sandarens
frekvensomfang:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
Bluetooth-sandarens
modulering:

Max drifttemperatur:

ENDURANCE PEAK3 KUTU iGERIGi
10 mm/ 0,39 tum dynamiskt UYGULAMA
5V=1A Buiicretsiz uygulamaiile
v e minizi daha
12, (2!
76’; gperst(25g f@zla kontrol altina alabilir ve

Litiumjon-polymer (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Litiumjon-polymer (950 mAh/ 3,7 V)
2 timmar frén tomt

5,5 timmar

upp till 10 timmar

20 Hz-20 kHz

16 0hm

102 dB SPLvid 1 kHz

93dB

-38.dBV/Pavid 1kHz

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, m/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

Sesli Asistan™*

* JBLENDURANCE PEAK3' tniiz ile
JBL Headphones uygulamasina
baglanarak ileri diizey kontrolleri
etkinlestirin 3.
) uygulamast

NASILTAKILIR

Kulak uglarini ve gelitiricileri
takin

En iyi uyum ve ses performansi
icin karistirin ve eslestirin
Twistlock™ teknolojisi

ILK KULLANIM

GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA
Otomatik eglestirme

Digerleri

Android™ 6.0+
Baglanmak icin "JBL ENDURANCE
PEAK3"i secin.

CIFT BAGLANTI

Stereo mod

Mono mod

KONTROLLER

Dokunun | Basiniz ve bekleyiniz
Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindalign)*

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Digerleri

ile sesli asistaninizi etkinlestirin ve
istediginiz (Sol/Sag) kulakliginiza
atayin.

VOICEAWARE

GUCU KAPATMA

MANUEL KURULUM

Yeni bir Bluetooth cihazina
baglanin

Fabrika ayarlarina don
UYGULAMA ILE DAHA FAZLASINI
YAPIN

SARJETME

SUVETOZ GECIRMEZ IP68

LED HAREKETLERI

Diisiik pil giicii

Sarj etme

Tam sarj oldu

BT baglaniyor

BT bagland:

BT bagh degil



TEKNIK GZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:

Gii¢ kaynag:
Kulaklikigi kulakitk:

Sarj kutusu:
Kulaklik pil
Sarj kutusu pil

Sarjsiiresi:
Konugma siiresi:

BT agikken miizik calma siiresi:
Frekans araligi:

Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hass
Bluetooth Siiriime
Bluetooth profil siiriimii:
Bluetooth verici frekans araligi:
Bluetooth verici giicii:

ENDURANCE PEAK3

10 mm/ 0,39" DinamiK Siiriicii
S5V==1A

12,5 g biri (25 g ikisi)/

0,0275 Ibs biri (0,055 Ibs ikisi)

76 /0,167 Ibs

Lityum-iyon polimer (70 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Lityum-iyon polimer (950 mAh/ 3,7V}
Sarji tamamen tiikendikten sonra 2 saat
5,5 saat

10 saate kadar

20 Hz- 20 kHz

16 0hm

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

93dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,400 GHz -2,4835 GHz

<14dBm

Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu: GFSK, n/4 QPSK, 8DPSK

Maksimum calisma sicakhigi:

45°C

KOMMNEKT NOCTABKY * MloAKMoUWITe LONONHHTERbHbIE Mogens: ENDURANCE PEAK3 )

PUNOXKEHYE SMEMEHTH YNpABAEHIA NpH Pa3mep MemGpaHbi: MeMGpana uHamutka 10 Mm / 0,39 oiima

i ™ HayWwHiKos JBL VCTOuHMK nuTaHMs: 5B===1A

YNIPaBICHIS U HACTpOTKIL ENDURANCE PEAKS K npnoxenno JBL |~ Haywhinko: 125 ru. 25 78 Kownnekre)/

NapaMeTpoB NPOCAyWHBaHIA C Headphones @. 0,0275 dyHTa/wr. (0,055 hyKTa B KomnekTe)
**Mog i NOMOWKHK | 3apAgHbii dyTnap: 761/0,167 gyura

NpHTOXEHIA. wepes npunoxene JBL Headphones | yn -

KAKHC Ha BbIOpaHHbli (70mAu/3,85B)

HagieHoTe am6ywuiopoi n ycwnurenn  ayuunk (Tegbii/Mpassii). n sapagHoro  TWTHi-HORHIA

KowGuHupyiire 4ns waeansHoii VOICEAWARE oympat (950 wA-4/3.7B)

I0caKit U 38y satia BLIKIIOUERIE Bpens 3apagK: 24 nocne ool paspAgkH

Texsonorua Twistlock™ PYYHAS HACTPOIIKA Bhewn pasrosopa: Son PP

TIEPBOE {CMIONb30BAHUE Tonosese k osomy ycpoiicrsy | : ot

BKIIOYEHVE 1 COMPAXEHUE Bluetooth pema “‘""“"’“‘“““;T_ "

ABToMaTUIeCKoR CONpAX e C6poc 40 32805k HacTpoEK My3eIKA CBmioterHbiMBT: - A0 104

Nposee TIONONHUTENbHBIE YacroTHas xapakTepuctuka: 20 i — 20Kl

Android™ 6.0+ e < 160m

Bui6epute JBLENDURANCE PEAK 3» *[locTynHo Toreko Ha yCrpoficTaax YycTBuTEnbHOCTS: 102,26 Y30 npw 1 K1y

A nOKAoveHUA Android™ Makc. ypoBeH 38yK0B0r0

TIBOVIHOE NOAKMIOYEHUE 3APAIKA naBneHIs: 936

Gepeaperam CIMIAPTBONOM YyBCTBHTeNbHOCTb MitkpoGoHa: -38 ABB/Ma nput 1 KTy

oHopexi Bepaus Bluetooth: :

:;Ig:::if)z::;?«:zgmlﬂ xr{;ﬁ;ﬂg&};ﬂrﬂt‘g&?ﬂs Bepcua npoduna Bluetooth: A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

Ambient Aware (Yeennuesan 3apanka Qanzso vactor nepeparanea o s

CBILINMOCTS OKPyXaRLLET Cpebl)*  TIOTHOCTH0 3apsike : AT 2T

Talkthru (Tlowxenve yposha NoKkniouenve Bluetooth Mouwocrs nepeparuka

FPONKOCTH A1 KOMOOpTHOTO Mokniosetye no Bluetooth :ﬁ':;;::‘;:m P <14abm

obuienns)* JCTaHOBEHO

Bixby/ Siri® /Niposee Moakniodenve o Bluetooth He Bluetooth: GFSK, n/4 QPSK, 8DPSK

Ton0coBble MOMOLHIKK* yCTaHoBTeHO MakcmanbHan Temneparypa

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

SKeAyaTaumh:

45°C
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2.400 GHz -2.4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, n/4 QPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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BetiRg

BIgE ENDURANCE PEAK3
SEENERRT ¢ 10mm/0.39" BHASERENES
"R : 5V=1A
HE: HE15q (#2509 /SR

0.0275Ibs (Af#DOSSh)
RER : 76.9/0.167 Ibs
HEEEhAR SBRETF A (10mAh/3.85V)
TEREHEL SEREF IR AW (950 mAh/3.7V)
B 1@#: BERTHE L
BXeamhg SN
TEEHF;EE&B%B'J"%%

RIE10/\FF

ﬁ$l§lﬁ§ : 20Hz-20kHz
B 16 BRYE
KR : 102dB SPL@1 kHz
BASPL: 93dB
EREABHE : -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
SRR - 52
B REMSARAS A2DPV1.3 ~ AVRCPV1.6 ~ HFPV17
BEOFEX SIS SRSREBIE] | 2.400 GHz-2.4835 GHz

BECFESGHRTE | <14dBm
BEOFRSIEA GFSK ~ m/4.QPSK ~ 8DPSK
BATIERE : 45°C

m

ISIKOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi

Asisten Suara™*

*Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan menyambungkan JBL
ENDURANCE PEAK3 ke aplikasi JBL

sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.

CARA PEMAKAIAN

Pasang eartip dan enhancer
Padu padankan demi
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio
Teknologi Twistlock™
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN
Pemasangan otomatis
Lainnya

Android™ 6.0+

Pilih "JBL ENDURANCE PEAK 3"
untuk menyambungkan
SAMBUNGAN GANDA

Mode Stereo

Mode Mono

KONTROL

Ketuk | Tahan

Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)
Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Lainnya

** Aktifkan asisten suara melalui
aplikasi JBL Headphones dan
tetapkan ke earbud pilihan
Anda (Kr/Kn).

VOICEAWARE

MEMATIKAN

PENGATURAN MANUAL
Menyambungkan ke perangkat
bluetooth baru

Atur ulang ke pengaturan pabrik
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
*Hanya tersedia di Android™
MENGISI DAYA

IP68 TAHAN AIR & DEBU
POLALED

Daya baterai lemah

Mengisi daya

Daya terisi penuh

BT menyambungkan

BT Tersambung

BT tidak tersambung

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran driver:

Catu daya:

Earbud:

Casing pengisi daya:

Tipe baterai earbud:

Tipe baterai casing pengisi

daya:

Lama pengisian daya:

Waktu bicara:

Waktu putar musik dengan
T aktif:

Respons frekuensi:
Impedans

um:
ivitas mikrofon:
uetooth:

VEISI profil Bluetooth:
Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Daya pemancar Bluetooth:
Modulasi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Suhu pengoperasian
maksimal:

ENDURANCE PEAK3
Driver Dinamis 10 mm/0,39"
A

12,5 g per buah (total keduanya 25 g)/
0,0275 Ibs per buah (total keduanya
0,055 Ibs)

769/0,167 Ibs

Polimer litium-ion (70 mAh/3,85 V)
Polimer litium-ion (950 mAh/3,7 V)
2jam dari keadaan kosong

5,5jam

hingga 10jam
20Hz-20kHz

16 0hm

102 dB SPL@1 kHz

%3

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

5.

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,400 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<14dBm

GFSK, /4 QPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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TECH SPEC
Model:
Driver size:
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Impedance:

Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:
Microphone sen: y:

Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile version:
Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:

Bluetooth transmitter power:
Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:
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TO PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST
ONCE EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND
SETTINGS.

POUR PROLONGER LA VIE DE LA BATTERIE, CHARGEZ-LA COMPLETEMENT AU
MOINS UNE FOIS TOUS LES 3 MOIS. LA DUREE DE VIE DE LA BATTERIE VARIE

EN FONCTION DE L'UTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES.

FOR AT FORL/ENGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT MINDST
EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AFHANGIG AF
BRUG 0G INDSTILLINGER.

ZUM VERLANGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL ALLE 3
MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEBENSDAUER VARIIERT JE
NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN.

T1A NA TAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZOHX THZ MMATAPIAZ, OOPTIZTE THN
MAHPQZ TOYAAXIZTON MIA OOPA KAGE 3 MHNEZ. H AIAPKEIA ZOHX THE
MMATAPIAZ NOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA ME TH XPHEH KAITIZ PYBMIZEIZ.

PARA  PROLONGAR LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA
COMPLETAMENTE POR LO MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA DURACION
DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO'Y DE LOS AJUSTES.

PIDENNA AKUN KAYTTOIKAA LATAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAAN KERRAN
3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA ASETUSTEN
MUKAISESTI.

AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN 3 HAVONTA
LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMA A
HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL FUGGOEN VALTOZIK.

<
E
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IT PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE
COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESI. LA VITA UTILE DELLA
BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELL'USO E DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI.

OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) TE OPTIMALISEREN, 1 KEER PER

3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERI) IS

AFHANKELLIK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN.

FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST HVER

3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV BRUK 0G

INNSTILLINGER

PL ABY PRZEDEUZYC 2YWOTNOSC BATERIL NALADU) JA W PEENI CO NAJMNIE)

RAZ CO 3 MIESIACE. ZYWOTOSC BATERII JEST ZALEZNA OD SPOSOBU
UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN.

PT-BR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA, CARREGUE-A ATE A CARGA
MAXIMA PELO MENOS UMA VEZ A CADA TRES MESES. A DURABILIDADE DA
BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E ONDE ELA E USADA.

SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT FORLENGA

DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR BEROENDE PA

ANVANDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR.

PIL OMRUNU UZATMAK ICIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ BIR DEFA TAM SARJ

EDINIZ. PIL OMRU, KULLANIM SEKLINE VE AYARLARA GORE DEGISKENLIK

GOSTERMEKTEDIR.

410661 MIPOINTL CPOK SKCTUIYATALIVM AKYMYTIATOPA, BOIMOMHAWTE

TONHYI0 3APAZKY XOTA Bbl PA3 B 3 MECALIA. CPOK SKCTUIVATALWM

AKKYMYTATOPA 3ABCHT OT MCTIOMIS30BAHIA U HACTPOE,

HH BEKBMES, FEVE=1ARLTE—RB
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ID AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, ISI DAYA HINGGA PENUH
SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALL MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA
TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN PENGATURAN.
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/\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY |
DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF
EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR
RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS



ICRF Exposure Information and Statement

‘The SARlimit of Canada (C) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-JBLENPEAK3) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during product
certification for head use is 0.9 W / kg.

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept 0 mm from the head. To maintain compl ith ICRF exp i a ies that maintain ion distance of Omm b

the user's head and the back of the headset. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories shall not contain metal parts in its assembly. Use of accessories that do not meet these requirements may not comply with IC RF
exposure requirements and should be avoided.

Head operation

The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user's ear and the product (including the
antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-JBLENPEAK3

Informations et énoncés sur Iexposition RF de I'IC.
Lalimite DAS du Canada (C) est de 1,6 W/kg, arrondie sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils: (IC: 6132A-JBLENPEAK3) a également été testé en relation avec cette limite DAS selon ce standard. La valeur DAS la plus élevée
mesurée pendant la certification du produit pour une utilisation au niveau de la téte est de 0.99 W / kg. Lappareil a été testé dans des cas d'utilisation typiques en relation avec le corps, oli le produit a été utilisé a 0 mm de la téte.
Pour continuer a respecter dards d'exposition RF de I'lC, utilisez des accessoires qui mainti distance de séparation de 0 tre la téte de I'utilisateur et I'arriére du casque. L'utilisation de clips de ceinture, d‘étui
ou d'accessoires similaires ne doivent pas contenir de pieces métalliques. Les accessoires ne respectant pas ces exigences peuvent ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF de I'lC et doivent étre évités.

Utilisation au niveau de la téte

Lappareil est testé dans un cas d'utilisation typique autour de la téte. Pour respecter les standards dexposition RF, une distance de séparation minimum de 0 cm doit étre
Lexposition de a téte ne respectant pas ces exigences peut ne pas respecter les standards d'exposition RF et doit étre évité. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne incluse ou une antenne certifiée
1C: 6132A-JBLENPEAK3

le produit (ante prise).
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Monb30BarenbCkite HaywWHIKI

W3rotoBuTens: Xapma Untepewunn Mupactpus Uhkopnopeiiten, CLUA, 06901 Konnexuky, r.Crambopa, Atnantuk Crpur 400, oduc 1500

(penato B Kutae

Vimnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAiidc, Poccua, 127018, r.MockBa, yn. [IBuHues, A.12, k. 1

[apaHTuitHblit nepuop: 1 rop

Cpok cnyxbbi: 2 roga

VHopMaLWA 0 cepBHCHbIX LieHTPax: www.harman.com/ru

TexHuyeckas noazepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467

OpraHu3auya, ynonHOMOYeHHaA Ha NPUHATHe NpeTen3uit nopebuTeneii: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAitdc”

ToBap cepTuduunpoBaH

Jlata u3rotoBnexua yctpoitcrea TCA N0 ABYM 6 13 BTOPOIt FPYNMbl CUMBONIOB CEPUIIHOTO HOMepa U3AeAUA, CeAyIoLLIUX NOCNE Pa3AenuTeNbHOTo
3HaKa «-». KoavpoBKa Co0TBETCTBYET MopAZAKY OYKB NaTUHCKOTO andasuTa, HaunHas ¢ awsapa 2010 roa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - mecsw npoussoacTsa (A - AHBapb, B - peBpany,
C-maptu1.4.) U «Y» - rop npomssoactea (A - 2010, B-2011, C- 2012 ut.4.).

FCC ID: APUJBLENPEAK3
UK IC: 6132A-JBLENPEAK3 ;
cA HVIN: ENDURANCE PEAK 3 L — [ 018-220176 WPC: 110-205kHz
ENDURANCE PEAK 3 R T

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.



aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecao contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas
devidamente autorizados.

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those
of their respective owners.

®. ok Google

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.
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